
Montevideo, Uruguay – UNLV Course Equivalency Sheet 
2022 – 2023 

Summer 2022 – Students can enroll in 3-6 credits 

USAC Course Title Credits UNLV Equivalent Language of Instruction 

Intermediate Spanish I or II 3 SPAN 287 Spanish 

Spanish Composition I or II 3 SPAN 387 Spanish 

Business Spanish 3 SPAN 365 Spanish 

Dances of Latin America 1 DAN 478 English 

Health and Environment in Latin America 3 PBH 330 English 

Health Business Administration 3 MGT 494 English 

Latin American Cuisine 1 FAB 474 English 

Latin American Women’s Voices: Argentina and Uruguay 3 WMST 490 English 

LGBTQ+ Community in a Latin American Context 3 WMST 490 English 

Spanish for Health Professions 3 SPAN 387 Spanish 

Start Ups and Entrepreneurship 3 IB 385 (MGT 490*) English 

Spanish Language 

All students are required to spend the beginning of the fall and spring semesters taking an intensive Spanish 
course. After the intensive period, students have the option to continue their language studies at the next 
level for the duration of the semester 

USAC Track Prerequisites Credits UNLV Equivalent Courses 

Track I Prerequisite: None 4-8 SPAN 187, SPAN 187 

Track II Prerequisite: 2 semesters of college Spanish 3-6 SPAN 287, SPAN 287 

Track III Prerequisite: 4 semesters of college Spanish 3-6 SPAN 387, SPAN 387 

Track IV Prerequisite: 6 semesters of college Spanish 3-6 SPAN 487, SPAN 487 

Fall 2022 – Students can enroll in 12-18 credits 

USAC Course Title Credits UNLV Equivalent Language of Instruction 

Cinema of Uruguay and Argentina 3 FILM 475 Spanish 

Dances of Latin America 1 DAN 478 English 

Gender and Environment 3 WMST 463 English 

Health Business Administration 3 MGT 494 English 

Intercultural Negotiation 3 SPAN 387 Spanish 

Latin American Cuisine 1 FAB 474 English 

Latin American Social Revolutions 3 PSC 407E English 

Latin American Women’s Voices: Argentina and Uruguay 3 WMST 490 English 

Modern Latin American Society 3 ANTH 490 English 

Operations Management 3 SCM 352 English 

Rio de la Plata – People and Culture 3 HIST 486 English 

Rio de la Plata - Field Study 1 ANTH 490 English 



Montevideo, Uruguay 2021 - 2022 

Box 456012 • 4505 South Maryland Parkway • Las Vegas, NV 89154-6012 • 702-895-3896 • Fax 702-895-4147 • internationalprograms.unlv.edu 

Fall 2022 - Continued 

USAC Course Title Credits UNLV Equivalent Language of Instruction 

Start Ups and Entrepreneurship 3 IB 385 (MGT 490*) English 

Survey of Latin American Literature I 3 SPAN 387 Spanish 

The Global Food Challenge 3 ANTH 331 English 

20th Century & Contemporary Latin American Short Story & Essay 3 SPAN 487 Spanish 

Viticulture Field Study 1 IB 385 English 

Spring 2023 – Students can enroll in 12-18 credits 

USAC Course Title Credits UNLV Equivalent Language of Instruction 

Agribusiness Marketing 3 IB 385 English 

Business Spanish 3 SPAN 365 Spanish 

Cinema of Uruguay and Argentina 3 FILM 475 Spanish 

Contemporary Women’s Activism 3 WMST 490 English 

Dances of Latin America 1 DAN 478 English 
Global Business Management: The Viticulture and Wine Industry 3 IB 385 English 

Health and Environment in Latin America 3 PBH 330 English 

Intercultural Negotiation 3 SPAN 387 Spanish 

International Marketing 3 MKT 456 English 

Latin America Today 3 Under Review English 

Latin American Cuisine 1 FAB 474 English 

Latin American Social Revolutions 3 PSC 407E English 

Rio de la Plata – People and Culture 3 HIST 486 English 

Rio de la Plata - Field Study 1 ANTH 490 English 

Start Ups and Entrepreneurship 3 IB 385 (MGT 490*) English 

Sustainability: Alternatives to Development 3 Under Review English 

Survey of Latin American Literature II 3 SPAN 387 Spanish 

The Global Food Challenge 3 ANTH 331 English 

Viticulture Field Study 1 IB 385 English 

*The approval in parenthesis and bold is a secondary course approval. Students must submit a written 
request to International Programs for enrollment in the secondary course approval. Without a request, the 

primary approval is used. 

If you are interested in using a USAC internship to satisfy an internship requirement within your major, you must 
meet with your academic advisor to obtain directions/guidance on what departmental requirements you must 
meet. Your final USAC internship approval and grade relies on approval from your academic department. 
Without your department's approval, your internship credit may only satisfy elective requirements. 

Note: Course approvals are accurate at time of publication and subject to change. 
Please contact the Office of International Programs to verify course availability. 
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